Salisbury City Council - Fees and Charges 2021/22

Crematorium

Cremation Fees	Net	Vat	Gross
	£	£	£
NVF/Child or Adult up to 21 years	0		0
Over 21 years	915.00		915.00
Double Time Service (extra fee)	250.00		250.00
Reception Only (8am no attendance or music)	590.00		590.00
Saturday Cremation Fee	1,400.00		1,400.00

The above fees are inclusive of Medical Referee, organ and organist, a wood effect Ash Box, and for the scattering of Cremated Remains in the Garden of Remembrance if desired.

Other Crematorium Fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Charge for the Temporary Deposit of Cremated Remains (per month after 1st month)	40.00		40.00
Scattering of Cremated Remains from Other Crematoria	90.00		90.00
Crematorium / Devizes Road Chapel (use in connection with a Cemetery burial)	250.00		250.00
Posting of Cremated Remains (inclusive ash box)	83.33	16.67	100.00
Certified Extract and Additional Cremation Certificates	29.17	5.83	35.00
Use of Cold Storage Outside of Cremation Authorities Control	30.00		30.00

Cemeteries

Interments Fees (including grave digging), Purchase Rights and Other Cemetery Fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
71 (_	_	_
Exclusive Right of Burial – Cremated Remains	250.00	6.4.6	250.00
Exclusive Right of Burial – Child Up to 18 Years	200.00		200.00
Exclusive Right of Burial – Person 18 Years and Over	600.00		600.00
Cremated Remains where Exclusive Right has been Granted	200.00		200.00
Scattering Remains on a Grave	90.00		90.00
Interment of a Child Up to 18 Years	Nil	Term 81	Nil

Interment of a Person 18 Years and Over (resident of	450.00		450.00
Salisbury City)			
Interment of a Person 18 Years and Over (non-resident of	900.00		900.00
Salisbury City)			
Copy of Register of Burial	29.17	5.83	35.00
Record Search (per name)	25.00	5.00	30.00

<u>Memorials</u>

Crematorium Memorial Fees	Net	VAT	Gross
	£	£	£
Tablet – Crown Stone, Marble or Slate (for 15 years) **	358.33	71.67	430.00
Vase (for 10 years)	316.67	63.33	380.00
Wall Plaque – Bronze (for 10 years)	241.67	48.33	290.00
Large Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for 10 years)	125.00	25.00	150.00
Small Hall of Remembrance Plaque – Brassed (for 10 years)	83.33	16.67	100.00
Tree of Remembrance - Brassed (for 5 years)	75.00	15.00	90.00
Spring Remembrance (one hundred)	37.50	7.50	45.00
Spring Remembrance (fifty)	29.17	5.83	35.00

^{**} Plus inscriptions at £3.80 (£3.17 plus VAT) per letter

Crematorium Book of Remembrance Fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Up to 8 lines with a Crest or Floral Motif	125.00	25.00	150.00
Up to 5 lines with a Crest or Floral Motif	100.00	20.00	120.00
Up to 8 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif	83.33	16.67	100.00
Up to 5 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif	66.67	13.33	80.00
Up to 2 lines without a Crest or Floral Motif	50.00	10.00	60.00

Cemetery Memorial Fees	Net £	VAT £	Gross £
Kerb (Maximum Size: 6'7" x 2'6.5")	250.00	50.00	300.00
Headstone including Single Inscription (3' to 6' high)	175.00	35.00	210.00
Headstone including Single Inscription (up to 3' high)	116.67	23.33	140.00
Flat Stone (up to 2' by 2'). Avenue Cemetery (18" x 18")	50.00	10.00	60.00
Movable Vase	58.33	11.66	70.00